ORDER

MADE UNDER

THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES (ELECTIONS) ACT, 1969. (No. 23 of 1969).

UNDER SECTION 207 OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES (ELECTIONS)
ACT, 1969, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED BY THE MINISTER AS
FOLLOWS:—

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Bartica Village Council (Miscellaneous Provisions) (No. 2) Order, 1970, and shall come into operation forthwith.
- 2. The 17th August, 1970, is hereby appointed as the day for the election of the Chairman and Deputy Chairman of the Bartica Village Council.
- 3. The period commencing on 18th August, 1970, and ending on 31st December, 1970, is hereby determined as the term of office of the Chairman and Deputy Chairman of the Bartica Village Council.
- 4. The period commencing on 18th August, 1970, and ending on 31st December, 1972, is hereby determined as the term of office of the councillors of the Bartica Village Council.
- 5. The Bartica Village Council (Miscellaneous Provisions) Order, 1970,* is hereby revoked.

Ordered this 15th day of August, 1970.

H. D. HOYTE, Minister of Home Affairs.